

MODIFICATION OF INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT

PAGE 1 OF 3

1. INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT NO. NRC-33-90-193	2. MODIFICATION NO. 13	3. EFFECTIVE DATE Refer to Block 10.	4. PROJECT/REQUISITION NO. ADMIN RFPA 3/12/2002
---	---------------------------	---	--



5. ISSUED BY U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts and Property Mgt. IT Acquisition Management Branch Mail Stop: T-7-I2 Washington DC 20555	6. AGENCY PERFORMING SERVICE
---	------------------------------

7. PROJECT TITLE
"Emergency Response, Technical and Engineering Support for Communications Services"

8. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
31X0200.610 610-15-32-30-30 L1777 253A
DEOBLIGATE: \$39,754.43

9. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION
Refer to next page for the continuation of this modification.

Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the agreement remain in full force and effect.

10. SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN 	DATE 3/19/02	12. SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN 	DATE 03-12-2002
11. TYPE NAME, TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN Royce G. Shearing Telecommunications Specialist NIFC-NIICD		13. TYPE NAME, TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN Mark J. Flynn Contracting Officer	

ADM 02

EXHIBIT - ADM 001

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate funds in the amount of \$39,754.43 from the subject contract, thereby decreasing the ceiling and obligated amount from \$620,000.00 to \$580,245.57.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

1. Under Article V - AGREEMENT CEILING, Paragraph A is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:

"A. The ceiling amounts under this IA for each fiscal year are as follows:

FY90.....	\$ 75,000.00
FY91.....	\$ 65,000.00
FY92.....	\$ -0-
FY93.....	\$315,000.00
FY94.....	\$165,000.00
FY95.....	\$ -0-
FY96.....	\$100,000.00
FY97.....	\$ -0-
FY98.....	\$ -0-
FY99.....	\$100,000.00(-)
FY00.....	\$ -0-
FY01.....	\$ -0-
FY02.....	\$ 39,754.43(-)"

2. Under Article VI - OBLIGATION OF FUNDS, the first sentence is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:

"For services to be performed hereunder, the NRC has currently obligated \$580,245.57 to this IA."

Interagency Agreement No. NRC-33-90-193
Modification No. 13
Page 3 of 3

A summary of obligations for this interagency agreement from award date through the date of this action is provided below:

FY90.....	\$ 75,000.00
FY91.....	\$ 65,000.00
FY92.....	\$ -0-
FY93.....	\$315,000.00
FY94.....	\$165,000.00
FY95.....	\$ -0-
FY96.....	\$100,000.00
FY97.....	\$ -0-
FY98.....	\$ -0-
FY99.....	\$100,000.00(-)
FY00.....	\$ -0-
FY01.....	\$ -0-
FY02.....	\$ 39,754.43(-)"

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations.....\$580,245.57

This modification deobligates funds in the amount of \$39,754.43.

All other terms and conditions under this interagency agreement remains unchanged.